

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.6

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25435/2012
(From the judgment and order dated 05/07/2011 in WP No.3084/2011 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH AT NAGPUR)

JITENDRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for condonation of delay in filing SLP, condonation of
delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 16/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shankar Narayanan, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Uday B. Dube, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Additional documents are permitted to be filed. Copy of the same be served on
the counsel for respondents.

Counsel for respondents states that counter affidavit is not necessary.

The matter be listed after two weeks.

[KALYANI GUPTA]

COURT MASTER

[SHARDA KAPOOR]

COURT MASTER