

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25435/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 05/07/2011 in WP No. 3084/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

JITENDRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 16th August, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Additional documents are permitted to be filed. Copy of the same be served on the counsel for respondents.

Counsel for respondents states that counter affidavit is not necessary. The matter be listed after two weeks."

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that pursuant to the aforesaid order, the Counsel has not filed additional documents so far.

Service of notice is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 01st day of October, 2013.

DEPUTY REGISTRAR